
Contact Information for Risk-Based Cost Estimation Programs 

Colorado 

John Eddy 

Branch Manager, Contracts and Market Analysis Branch 

303.757.9592   

john.eddy@state.co.us   

 

Colorado Division Office FHWA 

Randy Jensen 

Program Delivery Team Leader 

720-963-3031 

randy.jensen@dot.gov 

 

Florida 

Greg Davis 

State Estimates Engineer 

850-414-4170 

greg.davis@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Georgia 

David Cox 

Branch Chief, Office of Planning  

404-631-1807 

dcox@dot.ga.gov 

 

Minnesota 

http://www.dot.state.mn.us/pm/cost.html 

Jane Butzer 

District 4 CE/CM Coordinator 

218-846-7951 

jane.butzer@state.mn.us 

 

Jennifer Read 

Cost Estimating/Cost Management Lead 

651-366-4602 

jennifer.read@state.mn.us

Nevada 

https://www.nevadadot.com/Public_Involvement/Transportation_Planning/Planning.aspx 

Cole Mortensen 

Assistant Chief Project Management 

 (775) 888-7742 

cmortensen@dot.state.nv.us 

 

Oregon 

Lea Ann Hart-Chambers 

Performance Manager 

(503) 986-3798 

Lea.Ann.Hart-Chambers@odot.state.or.us 

 

Washington 

http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Projects/ProjectMgmt/RiskAssessment/ 

Ovidiu Cretu 

Lead Risk Modeler 

360-705-7599 

cretuo@wsdot.wa.gov 

David Smelser 

Rail Division, Rail Capital Program Manager 

360-705-6916  

smelsed@wsdot.wa.gov


